First-Class Mail

POSTAGE PRICE LIST: QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

The shape and format of  Select Rates for First-Class Mail Jan '10 April '11
your mailpiece continues Single-piece Letter - First ounce $0.44 Same
to have a significant Single-piece Flat - First ounce $0.88 Same [ Postcard Dimensions )
impact on ygtaggc;st. Youh Single-piece Parcel - First ounce $1.22 $1.71 s piam
::an save $0.  for each 5= — = $0.28 $0.29 height L O
etter that complies with — 31/2
the full-service Intelligent Each additional ounce - Letter $0.17 $0.20 TErS
Mail option requirements. Each additional ounce - Flat $0.17 $0.20
Nonmachinable surcharge $0.20 Same = o
Presorted (nonmachineable) Letter - First ounce $0.414 0.614 ° Tength ¢ Tength
Presorted (nonmachinalbe) Flat - First ounce $0.757 Same thickness: 0.007" minimum, 0.016" maximum
Automation Letter - 5 digit - First ounce $0.335 $0.340
Automation Flat - 5 digit - First ounce $0.380 $0.373
( Letter Dimensions )
Standard Mail o176
Earn discounts for Select Rates for Standard Mail Jan '10 April 11 | MRS /
automation and Letter up to 3.3 ounces - 5-digit (Automation) $0.233 $0.237 312" K
NDC/SCF Destination  “Fi3t ;510 3.3 ounces - 5-digit (Automation) $0.346 | $0.347 | heisnt
Ilfa:]tt;}rls ?haavteciigl(yvﬁtm Letter up to 3.3 ounces - ADC (Nonautomation) $0.491 $0.512 = — - >
full-service Intelligent Flat up to 3.3 ounces - ADC (Nonautomation) $0.868 $0.725 S"minimum 111/2_ maximum
Mail Requirements. Flat NDC Destination Entry Discount (Piece Rate) $0.034 $0.033 thickness: 0.007" minimum, 1/4” maximum y
Flat SCF Destination Entry Discount (Piece Rate) $0.043 Same
Priority Mail, Express Mail and Package Services - — \
at Dimensions
Other than Flat-Rate Selected Retail Rates for Priority Mail, e
envelopes and boxes, Express Mail and Package Services Jan'10 April '"11 ’“ﬁ:}g‘h‘{m
Priority Mail and Express “Briority Mail - Flat Rate Envelope $4.95 Same e
V'\\’I';'éﬁt”giz zgi:a;iﬂ O Priority Mail - Small Flat Rate Box $520 | Same | minimun
; o Priority Mail - Medium Flat Rate Box $10.95 Same
savings available when — -
you use qualifying Pr!or!ty Ma!l - Large Flat Rate Box $14.95 Same I |
postage payment Priority Mail - Large Flat Rate Box (APO/FPO/DPO) $12.95 Same M /Z minimum® 15" max
methods or meet volume Express Mail - Flat Rate Envelope $18.30 Same thickness: 3/4” maximum
requirements. Parcel Post Base 1 Ib. Single Piece $4.90 $5.10  \_Flets exceedatleastone minimum dimension _J
(Commercial & Online Media Mail Base 1lb. Single-Piece $2.38 $2.41
Price for Express Mail &  Library Mail - 1 Ib. Single-Piece $2.26 $2.29
Priority Mail average 4%
lower.) For more details, including
new rate tables, please visit
Extra Services www.usps.com/prices.
See additional extra Selected Rates for Extra Services Jan'10 April "11
services at . Registered Mail Base Rate $10.60 | $10.75
WWW.USps.com/prices  “Gertified Malil $2.80 $2.85
Return Receipt (paper-based) $2.30 Same
Electronic Return Receipt $1.10 $1.15
Insurance Base Rate $1.75 $1.80
FD%eﬁtricteg Di'“ver{' (First-Class Parcel) Retail 23.28 game =) UNITED STATES
elivery Confirmation (First-Class Parcel) Retai . ame P
Delivery Confirmation (First-Class Parcel) Electronic $0.19 Same POSTAL SERVICE.
Delivery Confirmation (Priority Mail) Retail $0.70 Same
Delivery Confirmation (Priority Mail) Electronic $0.00 $0.00
Signature Confirmation (Parcel) Retail $2.35 $2.45
Signature Confirmation (Parcel) Electronic $1.95 $2.05
Signature Confirmation (Priority Mail) Retail $2.35 $2.45
Signature Confirmation (Priority Mail) Electronic $1.95 $2.05
First-Class Address Correction - Manual $0.50 Same
First-Class Address Correction - Electronic $0.10 Same
Permit Annual Fee $185 $190




